Licence Number/Type:  1BH-ARV1819 / TYPE “B” 

Water Management Area: MAGUSE WATERSHED (11) 

Location: ARVIAT, KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: 1. INDUSTRIAL UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT WATER USE  

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY, NOT EXCEEDING 2,200 CUBIC 

METRES PER ANNUM 

Date of Licence Issuance: JULY 5, 2018 

Expiry of Licence: JULY 4, 2019 

This Licence issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the 

annexed conditions.

[...]

This Licence is assignable as provided for in Section 44 of the Act. 

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

1. The Licensee shall obtain all water for hydrostatical testing activities from the Arviat 

Water Reservoir.  The volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed 

two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day, to a maximum of two thousand 

and two hundred (2,200) cubic metres annually.  

2. Streams cannot be used as a water source unless authorized and approved by the Board 

in writing. 

3. The Licensee shall equip all water intake hoses with a screen of an appropriate mesh 

size to ensure that fish are not entrained and shall withdraw water at a rate such that fish